Results courtesy of Dave Salter, historian extraordinaire
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Place BoatNo Time

1

O 0O NOOULL B~ WN

P A DA DD WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRPRRPRRPRRRRRLR
BONPOOVOLONIOTUDNWNRPROOVONOOTUDNWNRPROWOLOONOODUDWNIERO

125
140
119
111
118
135
157
129
127
137
184
191
132
130
133
126
165
131
139
154
155
102
156
144
115
101
121
128
104
122
106
169
163
117
136
138
109
105
150
116
190
161
164
108

3:52:58
3:42:43
3:49:07
3:49:20
3:51:51
3:53:40
3:56:20
3:56:25
4:06:00
4:10:35
4:12:00
4:12:05
4:15:25
4:17:45
4:18:15
4:18:20
4:19:25
4:21:05
4:23:55
4:23:55
4:23:55
4:26:40
4:27:03
4:27:35
4:29:30
4:30:55
4:31:05
4:31:40
4:31:45
4:31:50
4:31:55
4:33:20
4:33:25
4:35:40
4:35:50
4:36:55
4:37:35
4:38:25
4:41:00
4:41:10
4:42:40
4:43:40
4:46:55
4:47:07

Name

Matthew Shields
Toby Hogbin
Rob Chant

Mick Carroll
Stephen Monger
Richard Robinson
Kristy Benjamin
Steve Dawson
Tom Simmat
Kobi Simmat
David Hammond
Peter White
Chris Quirk

Tim Hookins
Bruce Goodall
Carmen Ellis
Neal Connelly
David Goodie
Trudy Carter
Rob Cook

Greg Smith

Tom Holloway
Greg Archibald
Geoffrey Dawes
Cathy Miller
Merridy Huxley
Jim Buckland
Wayne Forward
Rob Hardy
Gavan Riley

Max Lyons
Bronwyn Hoogland
Wade Rowston
Duncan Johnstone
Michael O'Leary
Mark Porter
Justin Channells
Neil Duffy

Paul Shulz

Jim Layton
CatrionaLi Bisset
Leah Crockett
Stuart Young
Anne Moore

Category1l Category2

V 50+
Mens
Mens
Mens
Mens
Mens
Mixed
Mixed
V50+
Mens
Mens
V50+
V 50+
V 50+
Mens
Mixed
Mens
V50+
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mixed
Mixed
V50+
Mens
V50+
Mens
V50+
Ladies
Mens
V50+
Mens
Mens
Mens
V50+
Mixed
V50+
Ladies
Ladies
Mens
Ladies

Double
Ski
Double
Double
Double
Single
Double
Double
Single
Single
Double
Single
Single
Single
Single
Doubles
Ski
Doubles
Doubles
Doubles
Doubles
Singles
Singles
Singles
Doubles
Doubles
Singles
Ski
Singles
Doubles
Singles
Doubles
Singles
Singles
Ski
Singles
Singles
Doubles
Doubles
Singles
Doubles
Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Partner
Michael Quinn

Laurie Kenyon
Jack Ward
Mal Crosland
Bob Turner

Kate Dawson

Tony D'Andreti

Craigellis
Stuart Myers
Paul Carter

Marg Cook
Trudi Nugent

Trevor Waters
Warren Huxley

Stephen Brett

Kate Huxley

Rae Duffy
Rozetta Payne

Grace Hunt



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

162  4:47:55
168 4:47:58
158 4:48:20
112 4:48:35
124  4:51:25
149  4:51:56
153 4:56:35
100 4:57:38
146  4:58:10
167 4:59:40
134 5:06:18
120  5:06:50
145  5:06:55
147 5:06:55
180 5:07:55
183 5:08:25
186  5:09:15
141  5:10:20
143 5:11:06
103 5:13:50
170 5:14:51
172  5:17:05
166  5:19:05
160 5:19:15
189  5:20:30
113 5:22:50
182  5:23:15
107 5:23:25
187  5:24:20
110  5:25:05
181 5:25:40
102 5:28:05
159  5:28:50
148 5:32:50
176 5:32:50
174  5:38:10
114 5:46:20
178 5:47:40
179  5:51:00
152  5:52:45
175 5:53:20
171  5:57:30
185 6:01:50
188 6:10:00
123 6:13:55
173 6:13:55
151 dnf

177 dnf

Carl Duggan
Paul Hartlipp
JustineElla
Graeme Bacon
Harry Havu
Mark Hall

Martin Vanderpoel

Gaye Hatfield
Brett Mitchell
Kent Heazlett
Joy Robinson
Greg Hawker
Rob Adams
Robert Perkins
Isaac Lane

Lucy McGuirk
Peter Moran
Nick Race
Lorraine Lew
Andrew Knight
Penelope Banks
Patrick Enright
Peter Hall
Robert Manning
Jacinta Merten
Paul Grummett
Anjie Lees

David Hearne
Gibran Haydar
Andrew Gebicki
Andrew Barnett
Bruce Lew

Meg Thornton
Mark Watters
Sam Chaffey
Cynthia Moncrieff
Paul Hickman
Jack Katen
Timothy Groth
Clarry Butcher
David Williams
Robin Robertson
Emma Gorman
Jared Aylward
Michael Heath
Georgia Alexander
Rob Butcher

Katherine Roderick

V50+
V50+
Ladies
Mens
Mixed
Mens
Mens
Ladies
V50+
Mens
Ladies
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
Ladies
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
Mixed
Mixed
Mens
Mens
Mixed
Mens
Ladies
Mens
Mens
Mens
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
Mens
Mixed
Mens
Mens
Mens
Mixed
Mens
V50+
Mixed
Mens
Mens
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies

Doubles
Singles
Doubles
Outrigger Canoe
Doubles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles
Singles
Singles
Doubles
Singles

Ski

Singles
Doubles
Doubles
Doubles
Singles
Singles
Singles
Singles
Doubles
Doubles
Doubles
Singles
Doubles
Singles
Singles

Ski

Ski

Singles
Doubles
Singles
Singles
Singles
Doubles
Doubles
Singles
Doubles
Doubles
DoublesJnr
DoublesJnr
Singles
Doubles
Doubles
Singles
Doubles
DoublesJnr
Doubles

Michael New
Susan O'Hara

Deirdre Ratcliffe

Mark O'Hara

John Adams
Phillip Moser
Elise Younan

Cam Banks
Teleri Moore
Will Caldwell

Mark Pollock

Eamonn McGill

Whil Russel
James Peek
JaneLamb

Felix Gifford

James Kennedy
Jarred Grimmond

Amelia Haigh
Rachel Butcher
Kate Ryan
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200
221
201
208
203
223
210
216
212
233
205
227
204
207
215
214
226
229
231
232
220
218
222
224
225
213
219
209
202
217
206
228
211

12KM

Boat No
317
301
308
310
316
300
303
309
315

2:16:56
2:21:14
2:25:05
2:25:10
2:25:20
2:25:35
2:33:28
2:35:15
2:41:50
2:42:50
2:43:52
2:44:20
2:44:30
2:44:30
2:52:00
2:52:50
2:52:20
2:52:50
2:52:50
2:52:50
2:53:01
2:56:55
3:01:05
3:01:05
3:05:00
3:09:25
3:09:30
3:10:15
3:15:15
3:25:45
3:55:35
3:55:35
4:05:38

Time
1:05:40
1:05:52
1:05:54
1:07:18
1:17:46
1:18:10
1:18:20
1:25:50
1:27:50

Name

John Beesley
Craig Dodd
John MclIntosh
Mark Smith
Jeremy Spear
Gavin Godfrey
Geoff Forward
Derek Simmons
Steve Phillis
Richard Lindsay
Suzie Rhydderch
Peter Kemp
Dave Salter
Greg Spilsted
Nicola Frowen
Chris Rutter
Adrian Chua
Neil Crabb

Rob Jones
James Rae
Stephen Jack
Michael Kerr
Kathleen Burrows
David Short
Tim Vose

John Wood

Ben Tam

Pieter Grey

lan Amos

Diane Staniforth
Graeme Auld
David Broad
Brenna Sarkis

Name

John Burkett

Owen Walton

Daen Simmet
Elizabeth Van Reece
Don Rowston
Margaret Dodd
Karen Schofield
Dorothy Price

Ross Kemp

Category 1
V50+
V50+
V50+
Mens
V50+
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
Mens
Ladies
V50+
V50+
V50+
Ladies
V50+
Mens
V50+
Mens
V50+
Mens
V50+
Ladies
Mens
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
Mens
V50+
V50+
V50+
Mixed

Category 1
Mens
V50+
Mens
Ladies
Mens
Ladies
Ladies
V50+
V50+

Category 2
Doubles

Singles

Doubles
Doubles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Ski

Singles

Ski

Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Doubles

Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Doubles

Singles

Category 2
Singles

Ski

Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Partner
Matthew Swan

Billy Unsworth
Luke Murray

Paul Webster

Claire Shanahan

Partner



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

314
312
304
305
307
313
302
311

1:29:42
1:30:35
1:32:03
1:33:20
1:33:30
1:42:30
1:55:10
2:20:05

Adrian Wicks
Amy Cheung
Janice Bowden
Ken Moore
Mary Moore
Ingrid Freund
Anne Cowper
Tony Pound

Mens
Ladies
Ladies
V50+
Ladies
Ladies
V50+
Mens

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles

Doubles

Ski

Clare Monger



Place
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Boat No
200
221
201
208
203
223
210
216
212
233
205
227
204
207
215
214
226
229
230
231
232
220
218
222
224
225
213
219
209
202
217
206
228
211

Time
2:16:56
2:21:14
2:25:05
2:25:10
2:25:20
2:25:35
2:33:28
2:35:15
2:41:50
2:42:50
2:43:52
2:44:20
2:44:30
2:44:30
2:52:00
2:52:50
2:52:20
2:52:50
2:52:50
2:52:50
2:52:50
2:53:01
2:56:55
3:01:05
3:01:05
3:05:00
3:09:25
3:09:30
3:10:15
3:15:15
3:25:45
3:55:35
3:55:35
4:05:38

Name

John Beesley
Craig Dodd
John Mclntosh
Mark Smith
Jeremy Spear
Gavin Godfrey
Geoff Forward
Derek Simmons
Steve Phillis
Richard Lindsay
Suzie Rhydderch
Peter Kemp
Dave Salter
Greg Spilsted
Nicola Frowen
Chris Rutter
Adrian Chua
Neil clubb

lan Clubb

Rob Jones
James Rae
Stephen Jack
Michael Kerr
Kathleen Burrows
David Short
Tim Vose

John Wood
Ben Tam

Pieter Grey

lan Amos

Diane Staniforth
Graeme Auld
David Broad
Brenna Sarkis

Category 1
V50+
V50+
V50+
Mens
V50+
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
Mens
Ladies
V50+
V50+
V50+
Ladies
V50+
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
V50+
Mens
V50+
Ladies
Mens
Mens
V50+
V50+
Mens
Mens
V50+
V50+
V50+
Mixed

Category 2
Doubles

Singles

Doubles
Doubles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Ski

Singles

Ski

Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Doubles

Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Doubles

Singles



Partner
Matthew Swan

Billy Unsworth
Luke Murray

Paul Webster

Claire Shanahan



Place

O 0O NOOULL B WN -

W WWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRERRRRRR R R
N oOUDWNROOUONOODUD WNROWOWONOUDNWNIERO

Boat No
317
301
308
310
316
300
303
309
315
314
312
304
305
307
313
302
311

Time
1:05:40
1:05:52
1:05:54
1:07:18
1:17:46
1:18:10
1:18:20
1:25:50
1:27:50
1:29:42
1:30:35
1:32:03
1:33:20
1:33:30
1:42:30
1:55:10
2:20:05

Name

John Burkett
Owen Walton
Daen Simmet
Elizabeth Van Reece
Don Rowston
Margaret Dodd
Karen Schofield
Dorothy Price
Ross Kemp
Adrian Wicks
Amy Cheung
Janice Bowden
Ken Moore
Mary Moore
Ingrid Freund
Anne Cowper
Tony Pound

Category 1
Mens
V50+
Mens
Ladies
Mens
Ladies
Ladies
V50+
V50+
Mens
Ladies
Ladies
V50+
Ladies
Ladies
V50+
Mens

Category 2
Singles

Ski

Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Singles
Outrigger Canoe
Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles

Doubles

Ski



Partner

Clare Monger



